

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2455

Sponsor: SENATOR BROOKS

Printer's No. 3697

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 21 through 24, by striking out "in
2 powers and duties of the Department of Health" in line 21, all
3 of lines 22 and 23 and "testing; and" in line 24

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 28 and 29; page 2, lines 1 through
5 30; page 3, lines 1 through 18; by striking out all of said
6 lines on said pages and inserting

7 Section 1. The act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known
8 as The Administrative Code of 1929, is amended by adding an
9 article to read:

10 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 26 through 30; page 6, lines 1
11 through 30; page 7, lines 1 through 25; by striking out all of
12 said lines on said pages and inserting

13 Section 2102-C. COVID-19 testing plan and reporting.

14 (a) Submission of plan.--The Governor shall submit the plan
15 for COVID-19 testing, including any amendments to the plan, that
16 was submitted to the United States Secretary of Health and Human
17 Services pursuant to the Paycheck Protection Program and Health
18 Care Enhancement Act (Public Law 116-139) to all of the
19 following:

20 (1) The President pro tempore of the Senate.

21 (2) The Speaker of the House of Representatives.

22 (3) The Majority Leader of the Senate.

23 (4) The Minority Leader of the Senate.

24 (5) The Majority Leader of the House of Representatives.

25 (6) The Minority Leader of the House of Representatives.

26 (7) The majority and minority chairperson of the

27 Appropriations Committee of the Senate.

28 (8) The majority and minority chairperson of the Health

29 and Human Services Committee of the Senate.

30 (9) The majority and minority chairperson of the

31 Appropriations Committee of the House of Representatives.

32 (10) The majority and minority chairperson of the Health

1 Committee of the House of Representatives.

2 (11) The majority and minority chairperson of the Human
3 Services Committee of the House of Representatives.

4 Amend Bill, page 7, line 26, by striking out "(A)" and
5 inserting

6 (b)

7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 26, by striking out "ON THE DAY" and
8 inserting

9 14 days

10 Amend Bill, page 7, line 27, by striking out "EACH WEEK" and
11 inserting

12 every 14 days

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 7, by striking out "(B)" and
14 inserting

15 (c)

16 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 16 and 17, by striking out ", FALSE
17 POSITIVE, NEGATIVE AND FALSE NEGATIVE" and inserting

18 and negative

19 Amend Bill, page 8, line 24, by striking out "(C)" and
20 inserting

21 (d)

22 Amend Bill, page 8, line 28, by striking out "(D)" and
23 inserting

24 (e)

25 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 28 through 30; page 9, lines 1 and
26 2; by striking out "60 DAYS AFTER THE" in line 28, all of lines
27 29 and 30 on page 8 and all of lines 1 and 2 on page 9 and
28 inserting

29 December 31, 2021.